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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S of Harlem Lane, 163 ft. S

centerline of Stoney lane § DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1st Election District ,
1st Councilmanic District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(211 Harlem Lane)
¥ CASE NO. 05-124-A
Robin & Scott Schneider
Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject Robin and Scott Schneider. The variance
request is for property located at 211 Harlem Lane in the Catonsville area of Baltimore County.
The variance is requested from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 (chart) and 301.1A of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an open projection to be 3 ft. from the rear property}
line in lieu of 7.5 ft. (25% projection into a 10 fi. rear setback permitted by Case No. 97-208-A).
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit
No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on September 12, 2004, and there being no request for a public heating, a
decision shall be rendered based upon ;che documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Depuly Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict




compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requesied variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this (2 day of October, 2004,_1:11'315 a variance from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 (chart) and
301.1A of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an open projection o
be 3 ft. from the rear property line iﬁ"lieu of 7.5 ft. (25% projection into a 10 ft, rear setback
permitted by Case No. 97-208-A), be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this
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DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

Ordet.




Zoning Commissiones

. Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jv., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schuidt, Zoning Commissioner

October 148, 2004

Mt. & Mrs. Scott Schneider
211 Harlem lL.ane
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-124-A
Property: 211 Harlem Lane

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Schneider:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any parly may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date Gﬁ the O}'der to :che
Department of Permits and Development Managemenx, If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
%@\NL Y w
Jolm V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure
xy Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%@ Prinled on Recyclad Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _.7// [—}&r (€ il cﬂ—rila aville, mg Z/28d

which is presently zoned _DR 557

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counl?/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
I

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) TB02. 3¢, 4 {cuner) + 201.14
( AND C\"{-gagwf#) TO PEEMIT AN QPSA PLOJECTION TO B2 2 FT FPom THE REAR

PROPERTYy LML TN Lyl OF 7.0FT (a5% PROJSCTION 1110 A J1QFT REAR SSTENCK
PremTred BY 971 208- X—I),

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County. '

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that ifiwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
i | Scoft P_S¢hn eider  YY3- 51~ 132l (call)
Name - Type or Print NHLEE - Type or Prin ‘
Signature — Signature
| , _Robin Schneider  yuz-gsi-13) (o)
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print |
Cliy State — Zip Code nature ) B
Attorney For Petitioner: 211  Ha ;_;Ig pomr Lm 4I0TYTIYSL ‘[_ﬁku)
' ' ddress - Telephona No. ‘
_ Cotonsville. mp o228
Narne - Type or Print “ City - State _Zip Code
_ o . Representative to be Contacted:
ignature .
] Name
” Telephone No. Address Telephone No,
State Zip Code City State " Zip Code

—— e ____ur. -

—_— e T —— AE——— f— ——— — e b T T———T

-

—Es T o e T == e e e R e
{earing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it 18 ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
| day of _ , ... that the subject matter of this petition be set for a pubtic hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
g of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

.:{]E

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty

ASE NO. L _i :{‘—L i Qt Reviewed By ~ E';'EZ' )~ Date (DY 623 “ N

< o~ -
‘ gE&O/z’S/m fﬁ g B Estimated Posting Date - {20
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Aflidavitin

Silpport of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the enaltles of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein ?ivpn i$ w:thln the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public earing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at’ ' a 5’2 / /yéf/ @ p= / N i
i ress

mtg&fahd ville é?ﬂé . %

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hérdship or practical dlfﬂculg
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0{) i M H!} m %mw Dock I have tt‘&[ﬂudﬁlﬂ\? .mumn- -Nﬂﬁﬂ\ﬂ wml\b
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if| a férrnal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertlsmg fee and may be required to provide additianal information.

Signature - 1 é;gnature rm ( ;

SCOTT A. SCHNEIDEL | YIIN SCHNEIOER

Name - Type or Print ame - Type or rint
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of b — Vo , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesai d, personally appeared

s Afiari(s) hereln, personally known oF satietactonlly [dentified To e &s such Afants),
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
W'\
. v
Not -

ublic
My Commission Expires __{ - Q/ (. <O 2005 .
REV 10/25/01 David M. Brelsforg, Notarv Pyblie




@ @
Alﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonihg Commissioner of Baltimore Caunty, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. -

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 211 l—@,r{e o Loons

Address éﬂ | _
Cptons v e AN2Z2F
City Qnd ¥/ gt’ag r Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

? | ﬂ el o ”‘LM, ‘ t o doche o~ At Atan
0;; fJ‘L M, lLo—tm:, ﬂijm rwufm ,Dﬂ&%ﬂmcklnﬂ- t.t..h.il::w\?/wllb 5-;.3‘“:(\: we s,
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. T

Dot 4 I

Signature

COTT SCHNEINEL ROBIN) 1, SCHNSHEE

ame - 1ype or Print Name - Type or Print

o e me e ma mm e o o vl g am Pl i mm b g e we sn o mw bW e awr dut e mw W mw b P ol oemk g e BE o el D ol b B o py dm gma pm ve e m oael py o ol e S e ogme ma b pln e M mm bm PR g el N an BN R o P AR ol A b ew o ey s BN Ry el B A B P S oA B

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

{ HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of
of Marytand, in and for the County aforesald, personaily appeared

__, before me, a Notary Public of the State

e :”lanEtSj Ilerein: per%—aﬁaiiy known or S-MOHW ldénﬁﬂed To me as SanChmntE), e ettt ettt e

Notary Public ]
My Commission Expires !’Zm"r _3.0 = 2}.905:

David M. Brelsford, Net |
; NOl&n "
Howard County Pble

State of Maryigng
My Commission Explrg?ﬁ’ @@1&--5& 860k

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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for the property located at 21|
which is presently zomed _0R §.5~

Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

(€4 L& 0 . ]“{ 3"\0

This Petition shall be filed with the apahment of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the descriplion and plat attached

ereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for g Variance from Section(s) 1802,3. 1 (c Haery v 301, 1.H
{and 4. .«.'2{3?':44) TO PEemiT A cf}ﬂz‘fu PROTECTION TO B2 3FT Flowm THE £SAR

PROPERTY LINE T A LIEV ofF v
PERMITTED QY 97.208-4). '

;s'ﬁj(.zks“% PROJRCTIOMN INTD A 1O FT RsHR SETAACK.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Céunt;}. to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

|
1
1

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

|
Property is to be posted and advertised 15 prascribed by the zoning regulations.

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County at;lopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Confract Purchaser/Lessee:

"Name - Type or Print o T
Signature i | ”
Address ‘i‘é!ephnna No.
City ] “Stata Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner: :

Narne - Type or Print ) :i B
Signature i - : i
Company "

Address - B _Tei;éphune_ﬂu.
City State “Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demandet

T e e i e —— —— T — e eyu — ——A————ma o arwAL——oaa e

and/or to be

\/We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Fer ury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

gg:aﬂ égﬁnﬁiiﬁf” 445357 - 1321 (eet)
ame - Type or Print

Signature

&a_\n‘ig S ,e_}xv\ﬁ*ic;-gf‘“ t-!%-—?ri-—l&sifm.ﬂl)

Na/irjte - Type ar Print a/
§i§atur& Zf | ' N -

- b e
Fﬁ% Harlem Ln, (16 147- st ()

Telephona No.
Cotonswille m 21228
City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

— e

Name
Address Telephone No.
City ) " State Zip Code

=

required, 1 Is ordered y the unin Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this day of that|the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Balfiniore County and that Jne property

2
-
e,

be reposted.
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REV 10/25/01

Reviewed By

i

~ Zoning Commissionat of Balimore Gounty

Date _Q?;QS_‘:O':{
I~ ~ )N

Estimated Posting Date ¢ } 3 - {2 - ) :
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 211 Harlem Lane, Catonsville, MD 21228

Beginning at a point on the WEST side of HARLEM LANE which is 36
wide at the distance of 163° SOUTH of the centerline of the nearest
improved intersecting street STONEY LANE which is 22° wide.

S 80 53’ 13” W 54.58’, S03 35’ 34”E112.0°,
N 80 48’ 38” E 65.35°, N 09 06’ 47” W 111.39°

LR FTTARY
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Certificate Of Posting

RE: Case NO.: @5~ IZ‘/-,'A

Petitioner/Developer:
SeotT SCHNEIDEL

Date of Hearing/Closing: ?/27/::4{

Baltimore County Depattment of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention:
[Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at Al HARLEM LANE

This sign(s) were pdsted on

Yizfod
(Sigaatyire of Sigh Poster and Date)
Martin Ogle

(Printed Name)
5016 Castlestone Drive
(Address)
Balto.MD 21237
(City,State,Zip Code)
(410)-933-9470
(Phone Number)

Sincerely,
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEJRTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEIOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05- iRL{J A Address _ 2 _U - l_{:&ﬂ,ﬁ_ﬁﬂ@_{, L_&@C | I

NDED Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Contact Person:

Filing Date: __ (% - (072 0‘7% Posting Date: OF - [X-C%  Closing Date? =7 - AT TG

’

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (Planner) using the case number, T

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on'the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitionér
is again responsible for all ‘associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
dprct;perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to.file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zonging _
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief: or (¢)

order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification -
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's forma request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
thSteEf" certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

IS office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

L e s N L ] b v b = |

E’e-titio;le;: Thig Fart of th‘é Fc;rm i.s fBr 't-he'.Sign P;Js-tér Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05- (";{C.P -A | Address "

Petitioner's Name £~

XD Ty Telephone f-;(:{(' ) - ‘7337-%%

Posting Date: __LC:C - 2. B Closing Date: OG- K7- OEE.

Wording for Sign: _To Permit ? _Setrmesl on Dece

l.\

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZOININR DEV/ISAS
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

®

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS |

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulatiens (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing. this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of generaf circulation in the County. both al
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing *

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements
The newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the advertising  This advertising 1s
due upon receipt and should te remitted directly to the newscape-

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

Nl kel iy e ————————— it - - el y—— - el

L ) el N i, i _ i

For Newspaper Advertising:

g
ltem Number or Case Number ( 2 S’ - f g w;'@ : ) ) -

Petitioner:  SCOTT SCHMZIMQ

Address or Location. _21) H&Plﬁmz,gﬁ | Ca.jreiuausll.,_belfi_z_& ... i

PLCASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL T
Name. S (:,C)‘H' Sa%ng“\c\gr . N

Address QH l-h;\.rlvem La.v}’-ew e N ——

Cm‘\ahav‘,lf@i mf) 2132% | i

——————— il — A e el s Y wE— i — A ——

Telephone Number: 4)@-747-954Y
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Department of Permits a.l.

Development Management

‘ ‘haltimore County -

x>

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

September 27, 2004

Scott Schneider
Robin Schneider

211 Harlem Lane
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Schneider:
RE: Case Number: 05-124-A, 211 Harlem Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 3, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
Intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any_questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C. FPeople’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printad on Racyclad Paper



Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Kristen Mathews

Distribution Meeting of:

Item No.: 108, 116-119, 122-f2

Pursuant to Your request,

this Bureauyu and the

cC: File

Frinted on Racyclad Papat

September 13, 2004

, 128 & 129

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

the referenced plan(s)
comments

Baltimore County

James T Sutith, Jr, County Executive
John J Holman, Chicf

September 14, 2004

have been reviewed by
and required to be



Robert L, Ehrlich, Jr., Governor D" hw.-,ruﬁsz Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steele, L. Governor Neil J. Padersen, Administralor
Adminlstratlnn

Maryland Department of Transportatlon

Date: 9‘/3‘5"4

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of temNo. |24 JRA
Permits and Development Management

County Oftice Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administtation projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

[ 4 4d

Steven D. Foster, Actinig Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com




Zoning Advisory Committée Meeting of September 13, 2004

The Depattment of Environmental Prﬂtectlon and Resuurce Management has no
comments on the following zoning 1tems

TO:

FROM;

DATE;:

SUBJECT:

X
05-108
04-117
04-118
04-119
04-121
04-122
04-123
04-124
04-126
04-128
04-129

Reviewers:

Tim Kotroco
John D. Oltman, Jt @?

October 6, 2004

-

Zoning Items # See List Beloﬁv

Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

RECEWED

OCT - ¢ 2004

[ONING COH

/-

Ehh

TiiET

!SSEONER

e



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director Cﬁ : ber 22, 2004
Department of Permits and R E
Development Management

SEP 2 8 2004
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III

Director, Offce of Planning LONING COMMISSIONER

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-124 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: ‘\)\M Q@.—tj,\
Division Chief: | %
..

MAC/LL




August 5% 2004

Petition to accompany the Administrative Variance Request on:
Scott and Robin Schneider’s property at 211 Harlem Ln, Catonsville, MD 21228

We/l the undersigned highly endorse the granting of an adequate variance for a 12X16
deck to be attached to the tear sliding glass door of the Schneider’s house. We/I have
absolutely no objection to this variance being granted immediately.

Ausn D Gro Z@)&(ﬂ%{

RGE. 8’ /51&)‘-{ Address: 318 Harlem Ln, Catonsville

Print/ Signature

%

_ Address: o209 \%/ﬁ/%m Ol

\__

Address: (Y] Hﬂ RLEM ZNI"JE}_G?TO(\E VILLE

mézw 2 Address:_2S_flaetem Love , Calwrulle

int/Signature

pu_ul pﬂ.f"f‘tf"ﬂ__

%}J Y. v Address:Ta*U NP Pen A/z_;wfﬂfmugw//e
Print/Signa

The above names/signatures/addresses were collected by Scott Schneider,

Sest? 4 B Ll

SCOTT A. SCHNEIDER



1 Sep 2004

Scott A. Schneider

211 Harlem Lane (Main Property)
Tax Acct No. 01-0120301041

Alisa Degeorge
318 Harlem Lane (adjacent - West)
Tax Acct No.: 01-0106571601

Paul Perrera
320 Harlem Lane (adjacent - North)
Tax Acct No.: 01-2300006034

Maureen Thomas
209 Harlem Lane (adjacent - South)
Tax Acct No.: 01-0122002544

Ronald Jantz
207 Harlem Lane (in subdivision, not adjacent)
Tax Acct No.: 01-0122002546

Kevin Frazier

205 Harlem Lane (in subdivision, not adjacent)

Tax Acct No.: 01-0122002545

OS - 1R [
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PROPERTY ADDRESS _ A 1{ Lpye (7 F\ﬁub.ml SEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION |

(ABEsH Tom A7-0i7 7
PLAT BOOK #__  FOLIO# _~— LOT # lmr SECTION #_—_

| OWNER anoi 4 %&W,_ ~ Schnes nw..ﬁﬂ..

;
1 )
SUBDIVISION NAME Y

- e

LLOCATION INFORMATION
ELECTION DISTRICT H\

FRONT L.
H.n....lz._. J,“
u._. M ..._......._.t m
.__,.. ._...-H .;_mu. = %
R Ko VICINITY MAP
§ RS i SCALE: 1" = 1000'
LTy .
- t nmd ;
_“_. Aa.. 1

L “"‘l! l,,__ \h‘

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT h

*=200" SCALE MAP # S0 . X~ €.
zonms DRSS

‘:i ' ﬂiﬂ'ﬁh e

e Acer N,

662

NORTH

PREPARED BY

BUILDING

REVIEWED BY

HISTORIC PROPERTY/

217751 2w LOT SIZE <12 iE
ACREAGE SQUARE FEET
Nty PUBLIC  PRIVATE
M? SEWER X 13
]
www,. ' WATER 4 (]
339 -
R . CHESAPE YES NG
R g HESAPEAKE BAY -
7 . CRITICAL AREA [} X
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN ™~

PRIOR ZONING HEARING Cf 7 - X5~ A

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
ITEM #

CASE #
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P.O. Box 26
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REQUIRED STORM WATER MANAGEMENT NOTES:

1. All site xunoff must be conveyed to a suitable outfall without
imposing an adverse inmpact on the receiving waterbody,
watercourse, wetland, storm drain or adjacent property.

2. All impervious areas should be limited to 30 percent of cleared
area and conveyed as sheet flow through vaegetated areas without

concentrating or causing erosion,
3. House down spouts are to be discharged onto pervious areas or

into dAry wells, where feasible.

4. Additional subdivision on these parcels and/or lots may require
SWM controls for this site and the additional subdivision.

5. Total area of land disturbed mist be noted on plan. Limits of
disturbance must be delineated

NOTES:

l.  OWNER: MERAT TABESH -~ 3710 DORSEY SEARCH CTIRCLE
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 (410) 750~6294

2, DEED REFERENCE: 11646/412
3. SONING: (SITE AND SURROUNDING) D.R. 5.5 PER B.C.O0.P.%Z. S.W. 2-~F.
4. 10T AREAS:
) PROPOSED IOT 1 6,626 S.F. + = 0,152 AC. +
PROPOSED LOT 2 6,682 S.Fo + 4+ 0,153 AC, +
5. THERE ARE NO KNOWN HAZARDOUS MATERIALS OR HISTORICAL BUILDINGS
AT THIS SITE.
G, SITE - APPEARS TO LIE WITHIN FLOOD ZONE: C per F.E.M,A.
BALTIMORE COUNTY F.X.R.M. 240010 03950 B
7. SITE SOIL TYPE C1D, LhB, AND LhC PER BALTIMORE COUNTY
SGIL SURVEY HRP ND- 43 U.SlDiAl S.G’lSl
8. SITE LIES IN: COUNCIIMANIC DISTRICT 1
ELECTION DISTRICT 1
CENSUS TRACT 400701
REGIONAL PLANNING DISTRICT 324-A
SCHOOL DISTRICT CATONSVILLE
WATERSHED 25

SUBSEWERSHED 71 |
9. DENSITY NOTES: 0.47 (GROSS) AC. + X (5.5 lots/acre)= 2 LOTS PERMITTED.

0.305 (NET) AC. +

10. LOTS PROPOSED = 2
11. TOPOGRAPHY AND EXISTING IMPROVEMENT LOCATIONS HEREON PER B.C.RB.E.

S.W. 3"'1’
l2. TAX ACCOUNT # 01-20-~301040 AND 01-20-301041 (MAP 101 GRID 3 PARCEL

1056)

13. PROPOSED USE - SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

14. NO KNOWN WELLS, UNDERGROUND STORAGE OR SEPTIC TANKS ON SITE.

15. PROPOSED DISTURBED AREA (LOT 2 AND UTILITY EASEMENTS) s 8,000 S.F. +

16. THIS PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN HAS BEEN HELD INTACT SINCE 1963.- To
THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE NO PART OF THE GROSS AREA OF THYS PROPERTY AS
SHOWN ON THE PLAN HAS EVER BEEN UTILIZED, RECORDED OR REPRESENTED AS
DENSITY OR AREA TO SUPPORT ANY OFF-SITE DWELLINGS. ;

17. 10' REAR SETBACK AND 10' FRONT SETBACK WERE GRANTED PER VARIANCE °

97~280A DECEMBER 17, 1996,

N gty W, -

Hp— e —

s

BALTIMORE COUNTY MINOR SUBDIVISION

Projeat No.

DEVELOPMMENT RIEGUIATIONS

E::]wxr.mpl. fvonn Division 2

N o Jranhandlc Excupt from Scclions 20-202 & 26-200

I'DM CERTIMCATION

T IApproved [ JOlaapproved

Lyy: Dalz

Approved DEPRM

Dy:

Dale:

4

MINOX SUBDIVISION PLAT
TABESH PROPERTY

2 4797

)

- P e
J. Scoll Dallas Reg. No. 468 Daltc

J-S. DALLAS, INC.: RO R T o LANE
SURVETING & ENGINSERING |57 Election Disteict Balt. Co., MD
laﬁmplgng;r;? Pike Scale 1"=20" Shect2 of 2
Baldwin, Md. 21013 ' M
PH (410) 817-4600 REV. 4-3.297 1o
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The Home Depot # 2503

6000 BALTIMORE NATL PIKE, CATON . MD 21228 .
(410) 719-9200

Mon Jun 21 06:51:58 2004
Tlln:]i;1 ml;?enals for this project will cost $1655.09 lr\ ﬂ QL? W\ L ﬂ )\J 8’

SCOTT SCHNEIDER
DECK 12X16 W/STAIRS
231050

Deck Dimensions for Deck 1

%JFQUB ¢

S,
ot

~Y— 0’ 2h f,\’ﬂ\& Glass Dasrs
L
3l | &
el
~ ~
— -
o 5:
_ lll.l.”...f 31 1 e | | |
- --.-.------- _
3 =
el R S EC{& 4 3 16'-
_,__4' 16!‘
20" s

Joist Spacing = 16 in. o.cC.
Baluster Spacing = 3 3/4"
Toe Spacing = 3 3/4"
Railing Height = 36"

OS5 124



The Home Depot # 2503

6000 BALTIMORE NATL PIKE, CATO E, MD 21228
(410) 719-9200

Mon Jun 21 06:51:58 2004
The materials for this project will cost $1655.09

SCOTT SCHNEIDER
DECK 12X16 W/STAIRS
2310560

3D View

O%. (RY- (]



1.} Ths pla 'l:ht T 4 hu;nr (2% -1 l.-.u n ponsunet only lnsefar hs it in reou | h:r'l
| nﬂgﬁﬁrt:dtt:ih Eun: £ aimy wﬁﬂmb I s en vith
" ak T ' o : !
2.} Ei ;l.m: it nob te ba palied uhen fex the uq:tihihhmnh or lecatlen o

- . r h . 1 I'ﬁi‘. , n "
311 S0 UL Hond Bt yrertay hen o eraenita 1T, o Sfbire dnpeuy T .
heundary' 1inde, hut awoh Laentsiticakieon may net he required fox. the, 4 10T 2.
trynater pf t.i.hl or nn:ur:l.ng 'lil!llﬁ{ll o l‘lllihalﬂli_‘iq. ‘L “u TABESH PROPERTY
i), X.hava sxawined Flood Insuvsnes Rate Nap tonal Nushex 'ﬂqu aéﬂﬁ . thlfgl::.m LANE
‘ I = 1 ) ¥ Y ic ) . * 9?.
| ::fd t::p:ilh;'tluh pruptrh;r and it nw “i J.J.r ﬂl.ﬂf.hl Land ______ by 18T BLEC. DISTR. |
3.7 "nlagnislons shoun ko apparent’ ek Line dre k. 8 . - BALT. CO., MD. ,
£.] Data of flald works ﬁ "'-3,, Q . ,'a__l'__,i |

LOCATION DRAKING |

Drawa By: S I
Chocked Bys eIl

roRM SN

T7-O17- 1.
(DS {24 [



e e

T

T

e v LA RS S

i
ik __:f' 4o

&l 3

H
s

-

]

CHEE
wip-

-

B )

(

AN

[P



R e
.

P F

.

L¥ . "
vy, A D L e b, £
e

,
a

—_—— .






— o he—

e F . H
Loogd R wrEEs
I T e

R e e

;!i'lﬁ.‘ﬂ"




o
K ;
. ” . -
=
..l.r
W
n .
X St .
.M . . 1
. - . o
1 %
o - i
- L}
H -
H - -
S - I
- .
= - .
i .
A -
I .
u -
HEo. - -
5 - i -
" :
Pl - 4 -
L -
A . ]
J-TTE. P r .
s . L :
o ;
R T . . .
. 1 1
. : ; ,
d o ; :
R : .
..... o Ch b i . i
I . oo . b
o ) .......| as ]
= P
w .. . 1 . H
g T
woo- - . .
R o
T u St .
) At e
- A : - N
- el T :
N L}
. ey
N =
-
..-

A P

| -t I .|-.......||.|..|.n...n..“.
] R vt ol L LT TR

T I T e -

1
P e e s .. b 1
B S . h

.....%ﬁmﬂ it SR . _ .

" . Taloas ] .
AR AR kAR e "
e WL :
oo i
T N
[T )
........ i ;
' - : .
ok 1 B
- .
2 !
Pl .
i
' .
- uuk B
.--
e + ,
H 1
e
g -
a H
ot ;
i
- '
. r
" .
; -
1
-I.r-
. ,
-- -- -
- 0l
- +
. .
- E
v . -
' :
" -
B .
i
..
. .

P R

g S

—_——

[pa—— - -
-

e A — -l .- -t
p=Hert L TR . S

-

N T LA R
b P TR FPA PR

Eritn T

v = SALET
.

PR

Lased i e F R A

1
L
-
1-"

-
i mireriia g

i
n
LT

o :
TS A
. u...ﬂn-.. ...
T E .
LT Wi :
. &
a1
: &+ m
W
s
2
P
p !
i
i
.
i
L L
- .
=
- .
-
Pon
= L}
k H
" e .
N B s LT P
R TR R fo
i e T LT Pl
= 1
=
.
...... .
:
H
i
;
;
.

T

Sl St e Pl

e

]
'

e el g oen

S
-

g

AL
1
1

-

e g A A e Y B -
4

e R R A
S v H
g et glgd -t e

-
LIS
Ll .
L

-

.

alaan

LA o L
1

Foi ok
i

R ITT TOR SR

P

B R L T T

- ra

i
RIS

a > -

@ummﬁw,ﬁ”: :

-
P




- 1
1
1
'\.
! 1
1
1
N
3
[
1 I
1
1
1 1
]
| L
1
1 1
1
1
. |
|
1
1
-
1
1
1 -
1
» .
| 1

+ 3
LN BHE
B Y [E] ||-_-{' II.







